OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION) @ MIRPUR MATHELO

NO: TC/G-55(b)/ /293

Mirpur Mathelo Dated: 7 /2019

NOTICE INVITATION OF BIDS

The Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo invites the bid from interested contractors / firms who are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council, Islamabad during the year 2015 in Category C-3 for the work of Rehabilitation of Bumbly Sub-Branch and Lathwaro Minor, ADP Scheme No: 0819/2015 and C-4 Category for the work of Rehabilitation / Lining of Dahar Wah Lower RD. 113+500 to 120+500, ADP Scheme No: 0820/2015 as per SPPRA Rule 2010.

2. The intending contractors may also submit their certificate of registrations of Sindh Revenue Board in term of rule 46 (i) (iii) of SPPRA Rule 2010 (amended 2014) and Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate 2015.

S. No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost in Rs.	Earnest Money 2%	Tender Fee	Time Allowed
1.	Rehabilitation of Bumbly Sub-Branch and Lathwaro Minor. ADP Scheme No: 0819/2015.	249.270 Million	Rs. 4.986 Million	5,000/-	12 Months
2.	Rehabilitation / Lining of Dahar Wah Lower RD. 113+500 to 120+500. ADP Scheme No: 0820/2015.	100.00 Million	Rs. 2.00 Million	5,000/-	06 Months

Bidding documents can be had from office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo (Phone No. 0723-652186) during office hours on payment of Rs. 5,000/- as documentation fee (Non-refundable) from date 06.08.2015 to 07.09.2015. The bidding documents will be available from the date of 1st publication in newspapers.

The bidding documents will be received back up to **08.09.2015** at 01:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo and will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo on **08.09.2015** at 04:00 PM in presence of contractors or their authorized representatives.

The bidders should submit bid security at the rate of 02% of bid price in shape of Call Deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favour of Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo must be accompanied with

the bid.

The un-responded bid will be issued from **08.09.2015** to **22.09.2015** up to 01:00 PM and will be opened on **22.09.2015** at 2:00 PM.

THE INTENDING CONTRACTORS / FIRMS ARE REQUIRED TO:

- 1. Deposit Tender Fee (Non-Refundable).
- 2. The Drawings / Plans, any other information can be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer Mirpur Division (Irrigation) @ Mirpur Mathelo on any working day during office hours.
- 3. It is responsibility of the contractor to submit tender complete in all respects.
- 4. Following documents shall be checked in original and photo copies duly attested be attached with the application.
 - (a) The firm / contractor must be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.
 - (b) The firm / contractor should produce valid license of Pakistan Engineering Council Islamabad in appropriate categories for the year 2015.
 - (c) The firm / contractor should produce NTN Certificate.
 - (d) The other terms and condition will remain same.
 - (e) Any bid with correction / over writing will be rejected.
 - (f) The competent authority as well as undersigned reserved the rights to reject or accept any bid.

(NISAR AHMED TUNIO)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
@ MIRPUR MATHELO.

Copy f.w.cs to the:-

- i. The Director (A&F) SPPRA/ 3-15/Government of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority Karachi Barrack No.8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A Court Road Karachi along with soft/hard copies of NIT for favour of information and placing them on the website of Sindh Government.
- ii. Copy along with seven spare copies forwarded with complements to the Assistant Director Advertisement Public Relation Department Government of Sindh Block No.95-96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for publication in 3 newspapers viz: one English, one Sindhi & one Urdu for wide publicity.
- iii. Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh Karachi for favour of information.
- Managing Director (SIDA), Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad for favour of information.
- v. Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board, Ghotki for favour of information.
- vi. Drawing Branch (Local).
- vii. Notice Board.

(NISAR AHMED TUNIO)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MIRPUR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
@ MIRPUR MATHELO.